VENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTL 1000 DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregen Trust Deed Series Vol: MSD K-38823 age 257 24 CT 2 Barrie S000 NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL POPELAnd, OR DIZUL Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by _____ ROGER GLENN BURROUGHS and SUSAN K. property situated in said county and state, to-wit: A tract of land situated in the SE% of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 10 E.W.M., in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at an iron pin which marks the corner common to Sections 19, 20, 29 and 30; thence West 685 feet; thence North parallel to the East line of said Section 19 to the South line of the property described in Book M69 page 9420, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 87°09' East 685 feet more or less along the South line of said property described in Volume M69 page 9420, to the East line of said εđ Section 19; thence South 1000 feet, more or less to the point of beginning. The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of said trust used, or by then successor in interest, while respect to provisions therein which do not and the following default of successor in interest, which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following default of successor is the following and continuing and sums: the following and continuing and sums: sums that this trust deal is reinstated or goes to Thustee's sale; plus accued late charges of \$450.24 as of September 16, 1986 and further late charges of \$56.28 on each delinquent payment thereafter; plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by beneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the pendency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by terms of the Trust Deed, and less the reserve account balance of \$420.45. By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The sum of \$141,597.09 with interest thereon at the rate of 10.75% per arrun from January 1, 1986, until paid; plus all frees, costs and expanses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expanded by beneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the perdency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by terms of the Trust Deed, and less the reserve account balance of \$420.45. Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the rea-

sonable fees of trustee's attorneys. Louis of 1:00 o'clock,	front door -
Said sale will be held at the following place:	Klamath Fall Sunty o
sonable fees of trustee's attorneys. Said sale will be held at the hour of 1:00 o'clock,	date and place last set for said sale
Klamath Councy State of Oregon, which is the hour,	1068 and re-recorded
Klamath And	1900, 411
Klamath County Court Rosson, State of Oregon, which is the hour, Klamath re-recorded January 23, 1979, in Volume M79 at Page	
re-recorded January 23, 1975, 11 (construction) March 30, 1979, in Volume M79, at page 7104	

Q

(<u>)</u>	
"re-recorded January 23, 1979, Week 20, 1979 45 Volume M30	
Other than as shown of record, neither	the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any pon or interest in the real property hereinabove described to the said trustee has any actual notice of any
to the interest of the truste in the trust deed, person in possession of whether the trust deed,	pon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent or of any successor in interest to the subsequent
	SNATURE OF RIGHT LIEN OF INTERES
about to show more than to the further to hiddler for other	DO ENATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST
to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due had no default occurred) and by curing any o tendering the performance required under the ob ing the performance necessary to cure the defau obligation and trust deed, together, with trustee ORS 86.753 In construing this notice, the masculine ge	med in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before soure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment e (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due ther default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by light or trust deed; and in addition to paying said sums or tender- t, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the 's, and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said of the includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the r in interest to the grantor, as well as any other person owing an obli- d trust deed, and the words "truster" and "beneficiary" include their
	SLOPEL C. REINMILLER-Successor-Trustee
If the signer of the above is a corporation,	AND THE PARTY AND THE
to me signer of the above is a corporation, we the form of acknowledgment oppesite.) STATE OF OREGON	194.570] STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Multhomah)ss.	The forestoins instrument
Toregoing instrument was acknowledged bet	, 19, by
GEORGE C. REINMILLER	prosident, and by
	Becretary of
Hard and with the	a Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 222-87	34
	(SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	STATE OF OREGON,
FORM No. 824	County ofKlamath ss.
Re: Trust Deed From Michologies (1991)	I certify that the within instance
POCED	ment was received for record on the (10000000 applith. day of September
ROGER GLENN BURROUGHS and	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	SPACE RESERVED 31 In SOUR/ reel/ Volume No
TLansamerica Title Tuentlinge on	RECORDER'S USE Dage. 167.04. or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No
Trusice	Record of Mortgages of said County
OFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	BOGRIC CREWM BITTINESS my hand and seal of
George Co Reinmiller Mours OF DEE 521 SW Clay, Suite 2000	VORI VHD STERNOM 10 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
521 SW Clay; Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97201 Fee; \$9	
1101 ¹⁰ 4556270 ⁷¹¹	By JAM Smith Deputy

and the first